504340354 04/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4387042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN REED	04/25/2017
JUSTIN DUHAMELL	04/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCURATE CORROSION CONTROL, INC.	
Street Address:	7310 NORTH 108TH AVENUE	
City:	GLENDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85307	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14205071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)991-3563

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

480-991-3435 Phone: Email: rp@pgpct.com

Correspondent Name: PARSONS & GOLTRY Address Line 1: 15615 N. 71ST STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 106**

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4365-PA3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. PARSONS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Parsons/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=00090892#page1.tif source=00090892#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042159 FRAME: 0887** 504340354

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Bryan Reed, having an address at 663 S. Azure Drive, Camp Verde, Arizona 86322; and Justin Duhamell, having an address at 20871 W. Western Drive, Buckeye, Arizona 85396; hereby sell, and assign to ACCURATE CORROSION CONTROL, INC., having offices at 7310 North 108th Avenue, Glendale, Arizona 85307, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE STRUCTURES USING SHUNT MODULES, as described in the application for United States Patent, filed 11 March, 2014, Serial No. 14/205-071 (RAP Docket Number 4365-PA3), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ACCURATE CORROSION CONTROL, INC., or its successors or assigns. I/We agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ACCURATE CORROSION CONTROL, INC., I/we will communicate to said ACCURATE CORROSION CONTROL, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ACCURATE CORROSION CONTROL, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

00090717.1

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042159 FRAME: 0888 I/We covenant with said ACCURATE CORROSION CONTROL, INC., its successors and assign that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

4-25-17

DATE

Bryan Reed

DATE

Justin Duhamell

00090717.1

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042159 FRAME: 0889